



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.17382 OF 2024

Union of India ..Petitioner
vs.
Ex. Sepoy Malkar Girish Ashok ..Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.5799 OF 2025**

Union of India ..Petitioner
vs.
Ex. Hav Kenjale Suryakant Jagannath ..Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.9595 OF 2025**

Union of India ..Petitioner
vs.
Ex. Sigm Ghare Dadaram Khashaba ..Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.11896 OF 2025**

Union of India ..Petitioner
vs.
Ex. Lt. Col. Mayur Ambastha ..Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.19046 OF 2024**

Union of India ..Petitioner
vs.
Colonel Rahul Ranjan (Retd) ..Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.19048 OF 2024**

Union of India ..Petitioner
vs.
Colonel Hemant H. Rana (Retd) ..Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.19049 OF 2024**

Union of India ..Petitioner
vs.
Pardeshi Manoj Pitambar ..Respondent

Adv. Amarendra Mishra, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Registry to verify whether these matters pertain to the assignment of this Court.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)