

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17382 OF 2024

Union Of India Through
Ministry Of Defence .. Petitioner
Versus
Ex Sepoy Malkar Girish Ashok .. Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17380 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 5799 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.9595 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO. 11896 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10754 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19046 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19048 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 19049 OF 2024

Mr. Amarendra Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioners-UOI.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 4th AUGUST 2025

PC.:

The learned counsels for the petitioners shall file convenience compilation.

2. Post the matter on 29th August 2025 at 4:00 PM.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]