

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.25458 OF 2025**

Union of India
(Ministry of Defence) Petitioner.
V/s.
Ex-Hav. Eknath Patilba Thokal
(Army No.14452009)Respondent.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3017 OF 2025**

Union of India through Ministry of Defence ... Petitioner.
V/s
Ex Hav Salunkhe Dipak Eknath ... Respondent.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.19457 FO 2024**

Union of India through Ministry of DefenePetitioner.
V/s
Ex Sapper Lalit Shankar Yadav Respondent.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.9595 OF 2025**

Union of India through Ministry of Defence Petitioner
V/s
Ex Sigmn Ghare Dadaram Khasaba Respondent.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4100 OF 2025**

Union of India through Ministry of Defence Petitioner.
V/s
Ex Sep Balke Bapurao Ramchandra Respondent.

Mr. Amarendra Mishra, advocate for the petitioner-UOI in Writ
Petition (St) Nos.25458 of 2025, 9595 of 2025 and Writ Petition
No.4100 of 2025.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, advocate for the petitioner in Writ Petition

Nos. 3017 of 2025 and 19457 of 2024.

Mr. H.S. Verma for the respondent in Writ Petition No.3017 of 2025.

Mr. Yogendra Pratap Singh for the respondent in Writ Petition No.19457 of 2024.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

De-tag from the batch of writ petitions listed at serial no.907 today. Post these matters on 19th November 2025.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH PANDIT
Date: 2025.11.17
15:13:42 +0530